Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1504756 SUNSET CAFE GRILL & BAR
License Type: Food 500 W COCOA BCH CSWY , COCOA BCH 32931

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 3659825

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Propane gas tanks behind service station on

covered deck. Operator moved **Corrected On-Site**

1618450
Food

License Number: TWIN PEAKS RESTAURANT

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 3606362

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Extinguisher outside walk in cooler door in

red undercharged zone.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1903 HOLLYWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Clay
License Number: 2000973 CHICK-FIL-A
License Type: Food 1541 COUNTY RD 220, FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 3649200

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Exit door by drive thru blocked by cart.

2001073
Food

License Number: NO 1 CHINA

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 3655254

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher by mop sink is in the

recharge zone.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

305 BLANDING BLVD STE A , ORANGE PARK 32073

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

alf

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2103017 BROOKS BAR AND GRILL
License Type: Food 5375 HIBISCUS DR , NAPLES 34113

Insp Date: 01/29/2026

Violation Code
45-04-4

License Number:

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/27/2026

Violation Code
45-05-4

2103721

Inspection Number: 3657483

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. There is a
small deep fryer next to the hand washing sink and a flat
top griddle at the end of the cook line, neither are under
the hood system to catch grease laden vapers or provided
with fire suppression.

PURA VIDA MIAMI

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

9118 STRADA PL #8170 , NAPLES 34108

Inspection Number: 3669363

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only. Near ice machine
and back door, observed fire extinguisher on floor.

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2103608 TAQUERIA JALISCO
License Type: Food 4075 PINE RIDGE RD STE 3, NAPLES 34119

Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 3667013 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed 20 pound Ip gas tank in dry
storage room. Operator removed tank. **Corrected On-

Site**

2335309
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 3661022 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. Observed extinguisher in recharge zone
located by Office.

2334928
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 3663098 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed
counter top fryer on prep table in sushi station without

hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL 3034
7230 NW 36 STREET SUITE 1 , MIAMI 33166

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PISCO Y NAZCA CEVICHE GASTROBAR
8405 MILLS DR STE 206 , MIAMI 33183

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2336803 LOS CARINGAS LATIN AMERICAN FOOD
License Type: Food 3580 W 18 AVE STE 110 , HIALEAH 33012

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 3668852

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed

small fryer on top of prep table at kitchen, no hood.

2332778
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 3677997

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting

purposes only.

Insp Type:

OVERTOWN HOUSE OF WINGS
1039 NW 3 AVE , MIAMI 33136

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

alf

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2332152 SANTORINI
License Type: Food 101 OCEAN DRIVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 01/27/2026

Violation Code
48-01-5

License Number:

License Type: Food
Insp Date: 01/27/2026

Violation Code
45-04-4

License Number:

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/23/2026

Violation Code
45-04-4

2616486

2608566

Inspection Number: 3645284

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only. Expired 09/10/2016 - From
follow-up inspection 2026-01-27: at time of callback
inspection No current insurance inspector boiler report or
boiler certificate available for boiler. **Time Extended**

MASCHALL'S KITCHEN

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

3733 SOUTHSIDE BLVD UNIT 2, JACKSONVILLE 32216

Inspection Number: 3633285

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator
cooking food with air fryer & other cooking equipment's in
kitchen area

SPOONY'S CAFE

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6622 SOUTHPOINT DR S , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Inspection Number: 3664249

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator
using flat top grill to cook eggs & has no hood suppression
system **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2615770 MOES SOUTHWEST GRILL #243
License Type: Food 10478 SAN JOSE BLVD UNIT 1, JACKSONVILLE 32257

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 3663562

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Rear exit blocked by multiple boxes. Moved
by manager.

License Number: 2614886

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 3681015

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back kitchen door blocked with cases of
flour bags

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

STONER'S PIZZA JOINT JACKSONVILLE SOUTHSIDE
3837 - 7 SOUTHSIDE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Escambia
License Number: 2706056 SBARRO, LLC
License Type: Food 5100 N 9 AVE , PENSACOLA 32504

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 3654079

Violation Code
47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only.Emergency light above refrigerator in back
hanging by wires.

2800542
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 3672456

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Observed back door blocked by cases of
food and cardboard boxes. Discussed with person in
charge and they pushed boxes away from door. **Repeat
Violation**

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

ORIENTAL GARDEN OF PALM COAST
115 FLAGLER PLAZA DR, PALM COAST 32137

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3917950 TIJUANA FLATS
License Type: Food 13009 US HWY 301 , RIVERVIEW 33578

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 3667534
Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Back door blocked with trash can.

Violation Code
46-01-4

3905611
Food

License Number: APOLLO BEACH DINER

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 3657717
Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Back door blocked with bread crates.

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6048 N US HWY 41 , APOLLO BEACH 33572

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Hillsborough

License Number: 3916054 MCDONALD'S 31482

License Type: Food 13118 S US HWY 301 , RIVERVIEW 33569

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 3623558 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Back door blocked with carts, manager
unblocked back door at time of inspection. **Corrected On
-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lake
License Number: 4508836 HUNGRY HOWIE'S #3023
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 3613606

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.-Amerex extinguisher by back door
**Repeat Violation**

4550752
Food

License Number: HOT DOGGAS

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 1325339

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

1215 SUNRISE PLAZA DRIVE SUITE A, CLERMONT 34714

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1516 MAX HOOKS RD STE A&B , GROVELAND 34736

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4605221 HOOK FISH AND CHICKEN

License Type: Food 3315 DR MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD , FORT MYERS 33916

Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 3662880 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near cook line.
For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4604912 LA COCINA DE JUANITA’'S
3480 PALM BEACH BLVD , FORT MYERS 33916

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/29/2026

Violation Code
45-02-4

Inspection Number: 3659965 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near kitchen
exit door. Operator replaced fire extinguisher at time of
inspection. For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-
Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Manatee

License Number: 5105805 CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food 11715 E STATE RD 70 , LAKEWOOD RANCH 34202

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 3649715 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only.Observed an
extinguisher on the floor and not secured to the wall.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Marion

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

License Number: 5201926

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/27/2026

Violation Code
45-02-4

License Number: 5203303

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/29/2026

Violation Code
48-04-4

305 SE 17 ST, OCALA 34471

Inspection Number: 3674135 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher next to kitchen ice
machine.

MILLER'S OCALA ALE HOUSE

FRIDAS TACOS AND TEQUILA

Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2445 SW 27 AVE STE 18 , OCALA 34471

Inspection Number: 3678759 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Propane tanks stored in liquor room next to
back door.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe

License Number: 5428219 KIKI'S SAND BAR

License Type: Food 183 BARRY AVE, LITTLE TORCH KEY 33042
Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 3689460 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.

5428290
Food

License Number: ANGLER AND ALE

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 3662773

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

540 DUCK KEY DRIVE , DUCK KEY 03756

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5815929 CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL
License Type: Food 7091 NARCOOSSEE RD STE 101 , ORLANDO 32822

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 3689719 Insp Type:
Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.By officeWork order in **Corrective Action
Taken** **Repeat Violation**

5812306
Food

License Number: CAFE MINEIRO ORLANDO

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 3595784 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-03-4 Fuel-burning, wick-type, unvented space heater in use

inside an enclosed building or patio area. For reporting
purposes only.(2)Propane heaters in dining room

5812306
Food

License Number: CAFE MINEIRO ORLANDO

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 3595784 Insp Type:
Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.(2) Propane heaters in dining room

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6432 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (2) (a) It is unlawful for any person to use within any public lodging
establishment or public food service establishment any fuel-burning wick-type
equipment for space heating unless such equipment is vented so as to prevent the
accumulation of toxic or injurious gases or liquids. For reporting purposes only.

6432 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Florida
Report Date: 01/31/2026
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Pinellas

License Number: 6211849 MARRIOTT KOKOMOS GRILL

License Type: Food 1201 GULF BLVD , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 3656888 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

48-01-5 Expired boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
purposes only. FI137614 expired 9/21/2025 kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit

throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6905315 CHAYHANA
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 3651720

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.-15 Ib propane tank used in kitchen.

Violation Code
48-04-4

6905177 BREWLANDO SANFORD

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 3652631

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
**Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

851 W STATE RD 436 STE 1037 , ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 32714

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

400 S SANFORD AVE , SANFORD 32771

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602881 MALAIKA CARIBBEAN CUISINE AND BAKERY
License Type: Food 658 SW PORT SAINT LUCIE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34953

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 3650920 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Moveable racks blocking one of the exit
doors. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
46-01-4

7407202
Food

License Number: DUNN'S ATTIC

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 3690467 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.

Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

7407665 JERSEY MIKE'S SUB SHOP

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 3624517 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-Rear door blocked by trash can box

Violation Code
46-01-4

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

136 W GRANADA BLVD , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1401 CORNERSTONE DRIVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406651 EL SABOR LATINO
License Type: Food 701 RIDGEWOOD AVE SUITE A, HOLLY HILL 32117

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 3660780

Violation Code Observation

47-02-4 Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For

reporting purposes only.

7406067
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 3644547

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only. Exposed wires outside at the back door,

appears to be for door bell

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

EL TEQUILAS AUTHENTIC MEXICAN RESTAURANT INC
1784 S RIDGEWOOD AVE. , SOUTH DAYTONA 32119

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Volusia

Report Date: 01/31/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

License Number: 7407175

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/26/2026

Violation Code
46-01-4

EL MOLCAJETE COCINA MEXICANA

2976 S RIDGEWOOD AVE , EDGEWATER 32141

Inspection Number: 3666453 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only. Scooters in front of

back door - From follow-up
**Time Extended**

inspection 2026-01-26:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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